



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 02/06/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 05-492864

04/04/2024

Project ID: 0522000106

SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY ABOUT 9 MILES NORTH OF SAN SIEMON FROM 0.3 MILE NORTH OF PIEDRAS BLANCAS LIGHTHOUSE ROAD TO 0.3 MILE NORTH OF ARROYO DE LA CRUZ BRIDGE

Contract Code: A

Location: 05-SLO-1-64/R67.2

Number of Items: 54

Landscape planting, wetland mitigation and plant establishment work.

NO GOAL

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 9 **Total Number of Working Days:** 1215 **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$791,322.00

Number of Bidders: 5 **Engineers Est:** \$5,773,957.00 **% Over/Under Est:** -13.71%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$4,982,635.00	VC0000020007	HANFORD APPLIED RESTORATION & CONSERVATION 755 BAYWOOD DRIVE, SUITE 380 PETALUMA CA 94954	CSLB# 00461167 Phone (707) 933-7011 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$5,497,375.00	VC1700002004	SERAFIX ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,INC. 7 CROW CANYON COURT STE 250 SAN RAMON CA 94583	CSLB# 01019229 Phone (925) 552-8253 SB PREF CLAIMED
3	\$6,812,754.00	VC1200002736	CENTRAL COAST FINANCIAL GROUP INC. 17750 WARDS FERRY RD SONORA CA 95370	CSLB# 00959915 Phone (209) 743-4911 Fax (209) 396-2681 SB PREF CLAIMED
4	\$9,277,103.70	VC2100000646	FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS INC 184 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 205 IRVINE CA 92618	CSLB# 00959988 Phone (949) 328-9758 Fax (949) 328-9768 SB PREF CLAIMED

Bid Opening Date: 02/06/2024

Page 2

Contract Number: 05-492864

04/04/2024

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
	\$4,862,050.00	VC0000106209	EMPIRE LANDSCAPING INC. 26945 COUNTY ROAD 97D DAVIS CA 95616	CSLB# 00811554 Phone (530) 400-3943 SB PREF CLAIMED

32 - Incentive Awarded Contract

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
HANFORD APPLIED RESTORATION & CONSERVATION

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,660.00	1,660.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	15,410.00	15,410.00
0003	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	275.0	650.00	178,750.00
0004	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	9.0	2,000.00	18,000.00
0005	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	10.0	200.00	2,000.00
0006	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	5,800.00	5,800.00
0007	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
0008	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
0009	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	120.0	300.00	36,000.00
0010	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	160,000.00	160,000.00
0011	130301	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,275.00	2,275.00
0012	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	20.0	375.00	7,500.00
0013	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	3.0	2,000.00	6,000.00
0014	130505	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	15.0	3,500.00	52,500.00
0015	130560	TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER	SQYD	48,400.0	0.50	24,200.00
0016	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	15,000.0	8.00	120,000.00
0017	130660	TEMPORARY LARGE SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	300.0	40.00	12,000.00
0018	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	4.0	20,000.00	80,000.00
0019	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	830.0	10.00	8,300.00
0020	015948	TEMPORARY BOUNDARY SIGN (ON POST)	EA	140.0	200.00	28,000.00
0021	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	300,000.00	300,000.00
0022	180106	DUST PALLIATIVE	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
0023	015950	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (SELECTED MATERIAL)	CY	19,800.0	35.00	693,000.00
0024	014129	SODIUM BENTONITE CLAY	CY	510.0	450.00	229,500.00
0025	015949	CLAY BARRIER	CY	4,060.0	60.00	243,600.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
HANFORD APPLIED RESTORATION & CONSERVATION

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00
0027	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	0.7	1,500.00	1,050.00
0028	202037	ORGANIC FERTILIZER	LB	3.8	250.00	950.00
0029	202038	PACKET FERTILIZER	EA	30.0	30.00	900.00
0030	204013	PLANT (GROUP M)	EA	9,200.0	14.00	128,800.00
0031	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	15.0	300.00	4,500.00
0032	204097	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK (MINIMUM BID)	LS	LUMP SUM	800,000.00	800,000.00
0033	205033	GRAVEL MULCH	SQFT	80.0	300.00	24,000.00
0034	205034	DECOMPOSED GRANITE	SQFT	590.0	40.00	23,600.00
0035	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	3.0	300.00	900.00
0036	206005	EDGING	LF	170.0	100.00	17,000.00
0037	206300	TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	200,000.00	200,000.00
0038	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0039	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	3.0	8,000.00	24,000.00
0040	210212	DRY SEED (SQFT)	SQFT	288,000.0	0.10	28,800.00
0041	210270	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SQFT	9,490.0	2.00	18,980.00
0042	210360	COMPOST SOCK	LF	2,580.0	7.00	18,060.00
0043	210420	STRAW	SQFT	288,000.0	0.10	28,800.00
0044	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	3,310.0	75.00	248,250.00
0045	210630	INCORPORATE MATERIALS	SQFT	267,000.0	0.15	40,050.00
0046	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	8.0	1,000.00	8,000.00
0047	015951	TIMBER BOARDWALK	LF	530.0	600.00	318,000.00
0048	723070	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LB, CLASS III, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	32.0	800.00	25,600.00
0049	015952	FENCE (TYPE WS)	LF	150.0	75.00	11,250.00
0050	803020	REMOVE FENCE	LF	7,110.0	15.00	106,650.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
HANFORD APPLIED RESTORATION & CONSERVATION

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0051	820113	TREATMENT BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE MARKER	EA	16.0	1,000.00	16,000.00
0052	015953	PLANT REHABILITATION SIGN (ON POST)	EA	4.0	1,000.00	4,000.00
0053	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
0054	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	455,000.00	455,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$4,982,635.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,385.00	1,385.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
0002	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00
0003	3,150.00	866,250.00	500.00	137,500.00	3,300.00	907,500.00
0004	2,000.00	18,000.00	2,000.00	18,000.00	2,000.00	18,000.00
0005	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00
0006	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00
0007	40,000.00	40,000.00	500,000.00	500,000.00	550,000.00	550,000.00
0008	30,000.00	30,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00
0009	100.00	12,000.00	50.00	6,000.00	275.00	33,000.00
0010	65,000.00	65,000.00	700,000.00	700,000.00	27,500.00	27,500.00
0011	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
0012	300.00	6,000.00	400.00	8,000.00	550.00	11,000.00
0013	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
0014	2,000.00	30,000.00	2,000.00	30,000.00	2,200.00	33,000.00
0015	1.00	48,400.00	1.00	48,400.00	3.30	159,720.00
0016	6.00	90,000.00	4.00	60,000.00	8.25	123,750.00
0017	35.00	10,500.00	35.00	10,500.00	27.50	8,250.00
0018	6,000.00	24,000.00	6,500.00	26,000.00	4,950.00	19,800.00
0019	8.00	6,640.00	7.00	5,810.00	110.00	91,300.00
0020	50.00	7,000.00	100.00	14,000.00	220.00	30,800.00
0021	62,000.00	62,000.00	650,000.00	650,000.00	770,000.00	770,000.00
0022	5,000.00	5,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
0023	60.00	1,188,000.00	56.65	1,121,670.00	55.00	1,089,000.00
0024	350.00	178,500.00	322.00	164,220.00	1,100.00	561,000.00
0025	175.00	710,500.00	79.90	324,394.00	357.50	1,451,450.00
0026	5,000.00	5,000.00	450,000.00	450,000.00	165,000.00	165,000.00
0027	300.00	210.00	100.00	70.00	110.00	77.00
0028	50.00	190.00	100.00	380.00	110.00	418.00
0029	3.00	90.00	10.00	300.00	11.00	330.00
0030	10.00	92,000.00	20.00	184,000.00	22.00	202,400.00
0031	25.00	375.00	150.00	2,250.00	165.00	2,475.00
0032	550,000.00	550,000.00	600,000.00	600,000.00	660,000.00	660,000.00
0033	80.00	6,400.00	75.00	6,000.00	11.00	880.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	20.00	11,800.00	20.00	11,800.00	16.50	9,735.00
0035	500.00	1,500.00	200.00	600.00	220.00	660.00
0036	50.00	8,500.00	50.00	8,500.00	16.50	2,805.00
0037	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	132,000.00	132,000.00
0038	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0039	3,000.00	9,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,265.00	3,795.00
0040	0.12	34,560.00	0.12	34,560.00	0.44	126,720.00
0041	2.00	18,980.00	1.50	14,235.00	0.83	7,876.70
0042	9.00	23,220.00	9.00	23,220.00	11.00	28,380.00
0043	0.17	48,960.00	0.16	46,080.00	0.22	63,360.00
0044	85.00	281,350.00	72.00	238,320.00	79.20	262,152.00
0045	0.10	26,700.00	0.10	26,700.00	0.28	74,760.00
0046	1,000.00	8,000.00	200.00	1,600.00	550.00	4,400.00
0047	400.00	212,000.00	500.00	265,000.00	550.00	291,500.00
0048	900.00	28,800.00	600.00	19,200.00	1,650.00	52,800.00
0049	70.00	10,500.00	45.00	6,750.00	550.00	82,500.00
0050	5.00	35,550.00	21.00	149,310.00	11.00	78,210.00
0051	400.00	6,400.00	100.00	1,600.00	1,100.00	17,600.00
0052	500.00	2,000.00	100.00	400.00	1,100.00	4,400.00
0053	3,000.00	3,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
0054	545,000.00	545,000.00	600,000.00	600,000.00	880,000.00	880,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$5,497,375.00		\$6,812,754.00		\$9,277,103.70

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020007	GRIFFIN SOIL STOCKTON CA	791232	ITEM 25 (33%)
	GRIFFIN SOIL STOCKTON CA	791232	CLAY BARRIER
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	N/A	ITEM 1 (100%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	N/A	ITEM 11 (100%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	N/A	ITEM 12 (100%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	N/A	ITEM 13 (100%)
	ASSOCIATED TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. ATASCADERO CA	1048484	ITEM 6 (100%)
	ASSOCIATED TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. ATASCADERO CA	1048484	ITEM 7 (40.5%)
	ASSOCIATED TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. ATASCADERO CA	1048484	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000106209	KRITZ EXCAVATING & TRUCKING, INC PASO ROBLES CA	609172	ITEM 23 (100%)
	KRITZ EXCAVATING & TRUCKING, INC PASO ROBLES CA	609172	TRUCKING, HAULLING ONLY

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200002736	PAPICH CONSTRUCTION ARROYO GRANDE CA	767055	ITEM 1 (100%)
	PAPICH CONSTRUCTION ARROYO GRANDE CA	767055	ITEM 23 (100%)
	PAPICH CONSTRUCTION ARROYO GRANDE CA	767055	ITEM 24 (100%)
	PAPICH CONSTRUCTION ARROYO GRANDE CA	767055	ITEM 25 (100%)
	PAPICH CONSTRUCTION ARROYO GRANDE CA	767055	ITEM 54 (15%)
	PAPICH CONSTRUCTION ARROYO GRANDE CA	767055	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	PAPICH CONSTRUCTION ARROYO GRANDE CA	767055	ROADWAY EXCAVATION
	PAPICH CONSTRUCTION ARROYO GRANDE CA	767055	SODIUM BENTONITE CLAY
	PAPICH CONSTRUCTION ARROYO GRANDE CA	767055	CLAY BARRIER
	PAPICH CONSTRUCTION ARROYO GRANDE CA	767055	PARTIAL MOBILIZATION
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 27 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200002736	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 28 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 29 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 30 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 31 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	SOIL AMENDMENT
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ORGANIC FERTILIZER
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	PACKET FERTILIZER
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	PLANT GROUP M
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	PLANT GROUP A
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 32 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 35 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200002736	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 37 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 54 (3%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 44 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	WOOD MULCH
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	PARTIAL MOBILIZATION
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	COMPOST

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700002004	J&M LAND RESTORATION INC BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 14 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION INC BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 19 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION INC BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 39 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION INC BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEMS 14-17
	J&M LAND RESTORATION INC BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEMS 39-45

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC210000646	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 27 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 28 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 29 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 30 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 31 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 32 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 35 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 37 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 39 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 40 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 41 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC210000646	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 42 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 43 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 44 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 45 (100%)